194
TCN Series
Highest CV/CC Conductive Polymer Chip Capacitors Undertab
TCN Series – High CV/cc - Undertab
FEATURES
•	 Highest CV/cc in Broad Range of Low Profiles
•	 Conductive Polymer Electrode
•	 Lower ESR

CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
H, L, T, X, Y, Z CASE 4, 8 CASE
Code EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.20
(0.008)
W+0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004) H max. WP±0.10
(0.004)
WN±0.10
(0.004)
AP±0.10
(0.004)
AN±0.10
(0.004) S Min.
H 1210 3528-15 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.50 (0.059) 2.50 (0.098) 2.10 (0.083) 1.15 (0.045) 1.35 (0.053) 1.00 (0.039)
L 1210 3528-10 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.00 (0.039) 2.50 (0.098) 2.10 (0.083) 1.15 (0.045) 1.35 (0.053) 1.00 (0.039)
T 1210 3528-12 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.20 (0.047) 2.50 (0.098) 2.10 (0.083) 1.15 (0.045) 1.35 (0.053) 1.00 (0.039)
X 2917 7343-15 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 1.50 (0.059) 3.25 (0.128) 3.25 (0.128) 2.00 (0.079) 3.20 (0.126) 2.10 (0.083)
Y 2917 7343-20 7.30±0.30
(0.287±0.012)
4.30±0.30
(0.169±0.012) 2.00 (0.079) 2.40 (0.094) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30±0.30
(0.051±0.012)
1.30±0.30
(0.051±0.012) 4.40 (0.173)
Z 2917 7343-15 7.30 ± 0.30
(0.287 ± 0.012)
4.30 ± 0.30
(0.169 ± 0.012) 1.50 (0.059) 2.40 (0.094) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 ± 0.30
(0.051 ± 0.012)
1.30 ± 0.30
(0.051 ± 0.012) 4.40 (0.173)
4 2924 7361-20 7.30 (0.287) 6.10 (0.240) 2.00 (0.079) 4.75 (0.187) 4.75 (0.187) 2.00 (0.079) 3.20 (0.126) 2.10 (0.083)
8 2924 7360-20 7.30 ± 0.30
(0.287 ± 0.012)
6.00 ± 0.30
(0.236 ± 0.012) 2.00 (0.079) 4.45 (0.175) 4.45 (0.175) 1.60 ± 0.30
(0.063 ± 0.012)
1.60 ± 0.30
(0.063 ± 0.012) 3.80 (0.150)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
W
WP AP S
H
AN WN
WL
Polarity Band (Anode+)
W
WP AP S
H
AN WN
WL
Polarity Band (Anode+)
APPLICATIONS
•	 Consumer Applications
(e.g. Mobiles, MP3 etc.)
•	 Bulk Decoupling of SoC
(System on Chip)
Polymer Logo Polymer Logo
TDS-PTNO-0029 | Rev 15
Type
TCN E
Additional Character
E = Black Resin
(it is possible to order PN
without "E" as identical

Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC
6.3 Volt
TCNT157M006#0200E T 150 6.3 105 90 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNX477M006#0050E X 470 6.3 85 282 10 50 1900 1300 – 5 5
TCNX108M006#0200E X 1000 6.3 85 600 30 200 900 600 – 5 5
TCN4108M006#0055E 4 1000 6.3 85 600 20 55 1860 1302 – 5 4
TCN4158M006#0055E 4 1500 6.3 85 900 20 55 1860 1302 – 5 4
10 Volt
TCN4687M010#0070E 4 680 10 105 680 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
16 Volt
TCNL336M016#0200E L 33 16 85 52.8 6 200 700 500 - 5 5
TCNT336M016#0200E T 33 16 105 52.8 6 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNT476M016#0150E T 47 16 105 75.2 6 150 800 600 400 3 4
TCNX157M016#0100E X 150 16 105 240 6 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCN4227M016#0070E 4 220 16 105 352 20 70 1650 1155 660 2 4
TCN4337M016#0070E 4 330 16 105 528 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
TCN8337M016#0070E 8 330 16 105 528 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
TCN4477M016#0070E 4 470 16 105 752 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
TCN4477M016#0100E 4 470 16 105 752 20 100 1380 966 552 3 4
20 Volt
TCNZ107M020#0100E Z 100 20 105 200 8 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCN4227M020#0100E 4 220 20 85 440 10 100 1380 966 – 5 4
TCN4337M020#0100E 4 330 20 105 660 20 100 1380 966 552 3 4
25 Volt
TCNT226M025#0200E T 22 25 105 55 6 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNH336M025#0250E H 33 25 105 82.5 10 250 600 400 300 3 4
TCNX476M025#0100E X 47 25 105 117.5 6 100 1300 900 600 2 5
TCN4107M025#0100E 4 100 25 105 250 6 100 1380 966 552 2 4
TCN4157M025#0070E 4 150 25 105 375 6 70 1650 1155 660 2 4
TCN8157M025#0070E 8 150 25 105 375 8 70 1650 1155 660 2 3
TCN4227M025#0100E 4 220 25 105 550 10 100 1380 966 552 3 4
35 Volt
TCNT475M035#0200E T 4.7 35 105 16.5 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNT106M035#0150E T 10 35 105 35 10 150 800 600 400 3 4
TCNT106M035#0200E T 10 35 105 35 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNX476M035#0100E X 47 35 105 165 10 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCNX476M035#0150E X 47 35 105 165 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCNZ476M035#0100E Z 47 35 105 165 10 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCNZ476M035#0150E Z 47 35 105 165 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCNZ566M035#0100E Z 56 35 105 196 10 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCNZ566M035#0150E Z 56 35 105 196 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCNY686M035#0100E Y 68 35 105 238 10 100 1400 1000 600 3 4
TCNY686M035#0150E Y 68 35 105 238 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCN4107M035#0100E 4 100 35 105 350 10 100 1380 966 552 2 3
TCN8107M035#0100E 8 100 35 105 350 10 100 1380 966 552 2 3
40 Volt
TCNZ476M040#0100E Z 47 40 105 188 10 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCNZ476M040#0150E Z 47 40 105 188 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCN8107M040#0100E 8 100 40 105 400 10 100 1380 966 552 2 4
50 Volt
TCN4336M050#0200E 4 33 50 85 165 12 200 970 679 - 5 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting. For typical weight and composition, refer to the Product Safety Information Datasheet at the end of the Polymer,